at which the TDC/MTG Nordics Transaction will be presented. Presenters

will be:

5 And subject to (i) approval by TDC Board of Directors and AGM, and (ii) distributable

reserves.

1 February 2018   TDC Group enters into agreement   Page 5 of 6
Announcement 3-2018

Pernille Erenbjerg, Group CEO & President TDC Group

Jørgen Madsen Lindemann, President & CEO MTG

Anders Jensen, EVP MTG, Chairman of MTG Nordic Entertainment

Presentation material will be available prior to the conference call on

www.tdcgroup.com or https://tdcgroup.com/en/investor-

relations/financial-reports

Dial-in details can be found at:

http://event.onlineseminarsolutions.com/r.htm?e=1593857&s=1&k=04F7AC80239402E276

607376CA609077

Audio cast: https://edge.media-server.com/m6/p/b9gry2t2

Investor presentation

For further presentation of the Transaction, see the investor presentation

which will be made available on Https://tdcgroup.com/en/investor-

relations/transaction.

Proforma financial figures for combination

MTG Nordic's key operational and financial figures:

SEKm 2016 2017
FY 16-17
growth

Revenue 12,766 13,543 6.1%

Gross profit 4,185 4,622 10.4%

EBITDA 1,570 1,769 12.7%

Capex 170 150 -11.8%

   Gross margin 32.8% 34.1% 1.3%

EBITDA margin 12.3% 13.1% 0.8%

Cash conversion 89.2% 91.5% 2.3%

Pro forma key figures for 2017 as if TDC had merged with MTG Nordics as
of 1 January 2017:

DKKm (1 SEK=
0.760 DKK) TDC

MTG
Nordics Total

FY 16-17
growth

Revenue 20,270 10,293 30,563 -0.6%

Gross profit 14,969 3,512 18,481 -1.7%

EBITDA 8,244 1,344 9,588 -1.0%

Capex 4,488 114 4,602 2.7%

EBITDA-Capex 3,756 1,230 4,986 -4.1%

FTE's  8,100 1,700 9,800 NA

http://www.tdcgroup.com/
http://event.onlineseminarsolutions.com/r.htm?e=1593857&s=1&k=04F7AC80239402E276607376CA609077
http://event.onlineseminarsolutions.com/r.htm?e=1593857&s=1&k=04F7AC80239402E276607376CA609077
https://emea01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fedge.media-server.com%2Fm6%2Fp%2Fb9gry2t2&data=02%7C01%7CDLC%40tdc.dk%7Cada6827d71cb4469cdbb08d567101f7d%7Cb449f5816f5e49edbd1c7fc71c4d50a8%7C0%7C0%7C636528241315450264&sdata=y2TWYu9K9%2Fcv8Znq4H4633MbPxiNH4xlZRDkxcegbps%3D&reserved=0